

OUR MISSION

Founded in 2011 by Peter Larocque, TD SYNNEX President of North America, TD SYNNEX *Share the Magic* was established to fund programs that transform lives of families across North America. Since its inception, TD SYNNEX *Share the Magic* has raised more than **\$25 million** for children and families in need and has expanded from South Carolina to Canada, Colorado, Illinois, Arizona, California and the Tampa Bay Area.

The South Carolina chapter distributes proceeds to four local charities that benefit children in the Upstate community.

Beneficiaries include: A Child's Haven, Clement's Kindness, Make-A-Wish* South Carolina, and Pendleton Place.



The TD SYNNEX *Share the Magic* Celebration will be held on **Saturday, October 12, 2024** in Greenville, SC. TD SYNNEX will bring their vendors, customers, local Upstate businesses and the community together for an inspiring evening to raise money for children and families in need. The event will feature a silent and live auction, cocktails and hors d'oeuvres and special music entertainment.

Over the years, more than **\$21 million** has been raised by the TD SYNNEX *Share the Magic* South Carolina chapter for the four well-deserving charity beneficiaries. Throughout the year, fundraising is comprised of event sponsorships, auction proceeds, community events and donations. As a result, Upstate children and their families are given opportunities they never thought were possible and resources they need to build better lives.

Although the needs are many, so are the opportunities to help make a difference. We hope you will join us in celebrating this 14th annual event and help us to raise money and awareness for children in need.









SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Sponsorship Benefits	Major League	Magic Maker	Diamond	Platinum	Gold	Silver
	\$50,000	\$35,000	\$25,000	\$10,000	\$5,000	\$3,000
Hotel accommodations from October 12-13th	2 Rooms					
Invitation to exclusive celebration pre-party where guests will have the opportunity to network with a handful of TD SYNNEX senior level executives	4 Attendees					
Company logo in prominent location on collateral						
Company logo featured on auction website	•					
Recognition in post-event media	•		•			
Special recognition in event presentation	Logo	Logo	Logo			
Recognition in event printed program	Full page ad	Full page ad	Half page ad	One-third page ad		
Recognition in print and digital event materials	Logo	Logo	Logo	List	List	List
Attendees	20	20	16	10	10	8



EVENT OVERVIEW

Saturday, October 12, 2024 at Fluor Field

Let's **knock it out of the park** for children in the Upstate community at this year's TD SYNNEX Share the Magic Celebration!

Join us for an evening that begins with cocktails and elevated ballpark style meal stations before we take our seats for an on-field program presentation and live auction.

Be sure to stay after the program and celebrate this *grand slam* event dancing with the premier band, *Party on the Moon!*

SPONSORSHIP FORM

Sponsorship Level

I would like to sponsor at the	level.
I will not be able to attend the event and wish to donate my tickets back.	
I would like to make a donation in the amount of: \$	

Payment

All sponsorship payments must be paid in full by event date unless otherwise specified.

Check

Please make checks payable to Community Foundation of Greenville c/o TD SYNNEX Share the Magic.

Credit Card

To pay via credit card, please visit www.SYNNEXSharetheMagic.com. Click "Donate Now" in the top right corner of the website, and select the South Carolina chapter. Please include "2024 Celebration Sponsorship - {Sponsor Organization Name}" in the "optional" text box of the donation form.

MDF (TD SYNNEX vendors only)

Contact Information

Sponsor Organization:	
	(As it should be listed on event materials)
TDSSTM Charity Affiliation (Optional):	
Contact Name:	
City, State, Zip:	
	Email:
Signature:	
Please provide contact to obtain mark	reting assets included with sponsorship:
Name:	Phone: Email:
Remit form along with payment to:	Anna Wofford, Hughes Agency 110 E. Court Street, Suite 100, Greenville, SC 29601 (864) 271.0718

AnnaW@Hughes-Agency.com